

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

<p>STATE OF FLORIDA, Petitioner, v. MORONI LOPEZ, Respondent.</p>	<p>CASE NO. SC05-88</p>
---	-------------------------

DISCRETIONARY REVIEW OF CERTIFIED CONFLICT
PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF

CHARLES J. CRIST, JR.
ATTORNEY GENERAL

ROBERT R. WHEELER
TALLAHASSEE BUREAU CHIEF,
CRIMINAL APPEALS
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0796409

FELICIA A. WILCOX
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0088854

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
PL-01, THE CAPITOL
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-1050
(850) 414-3300
(850) 922-6674 (FAX)

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT.....	7
<u>ISSUE I.</u>	
WHETHER THE ADMISSION OF A HEARSAY STATEMENT BY A DECLARANT THAT WAS DEPOSED BUT DID NOT TESTIFY AT TRIAL, VIOLATES THE DEFENDANT'S RIGHT OF CONFRONTATION UNDER <u>CRAWFORD V. WASHINGTON</u> , 541 U.S. 36 (2004).	7
<u>ISSUE II.</u>	
WHETHER THE APPELLATE COURT ERRED BY FINDING THAT THE VICTIM'S EXCITED UTTERANCE CONSTITUTED A TESTIMONIAL STATEMENT AS DEFINED BY <u>CRAWFORD V. WASHINGTON</u> , 541 U.S. 36 (2004).	21
CONCLUSION.....	33
SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY AND CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	34
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	34

TABLE OF CITATIONS

FEDERAL CASES

Crawford v. Washington, 541 U.S. 36 (2004) . 3,5,6,7,8,9,11,18,21
Leavitt v. Arave, 371 F.3d 663 (9th Cir. 2004) 30,31
United States v. Jones, 404 F. Supp. 529 (E.D. Pa. 1975) 9

STATE CASES

Blanton v. State, 880 So. 2d 798 (Fla. 5th DCA 2004) 4,8,9,11-12,16
Cassidy v. State, 2004 Tex. App. LEXIS 4519 (Tex. Ct. App. May
20, 2004) 29
Commonwealth v. McClendon, 2005 PA Super 164, 874 A.2d 1223
(2005) 19
Contreras v. State, 30 Fla. L. Weekly D 2175 (Fla. 4th DCA 2005)
..... 19
Demons v. State, 595 S.E.2d 76 (Ga. 2004) 28
Feller v. State, 637 So.2d 911, (Fla. 1994). 21
Fowler v. State, 809 N.E.2d 960 (Ind. Ct. App. 2004) 27
Hammon v. State, 809 N.E.2d 945 (Ind. Ct. App. 2004) 28
Lopez v. State, 888 So. 2d 693 (Fla. 1st DCA 2004) 3,9,11-12,19,23
People v. Corella, 122 Cal. App. 4th 461 (Cal. Ct. App. 2004) 29
People v. Mackey, 2004 N.Y. Misc. LEXIS 1768 (N.Y. Crim. Ct.
Oct. 5, 2004) 29
Rogers v. State, 814 N.E.2d 695 (Ind. Ct. App. 2004) 28
State v. Barnes, 2004 Me. LEXIS 124 (Me. Aug. 10, 2004) 25
State v. Basiliere, 353 So. 2d 820 (Fla. 1977) 13-14,16

<u>State v. Forrest</u> , 596 S.E.2d 22 (N.C. Ct. App. 2004)	29
<u>State v. Green</u> , 667 So. 2d 756 (Fla. 1995)	17-18
<u>State v. Orndorff</u> , 2004 Wash. App. LEXIS 1789 (Wash. Ct. App. Aug. 3, 2004)	29
<u>Stoll v. State</u> , 762 So. 2d 870 (Fla. 2000)	24
<u>Wilson v. State</u> , 2004 Tex. App. LEXIS 9874 (Tex App Ft Worth 2004)	29

RULES

Fla. R. App. P. 9.210	25
-----------------------------	----

STATUTES

§ 90.803(2), Florida Statutes	20
-------------------------------------	----

OTHER

Article V, Section 3(b)(4), Fla. Const.	7,21
